PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6900292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN LORD MCLEAN	05/05/2014
LARRY VAN THOMAS CRISCO	04/27/2014
ASHLEY BRIAN HANCOCK	05/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PILLTEK LLC
Street Address:	708 HILLPINE DRIVE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15922438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538926

Email: jeremyspier@eversheds-sutherland.com **Correspondent Name:** EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32692-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY DAVID SPIER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy David Spier/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=32692-0043_Assignment_Mclean_Crisco_Hancock-PillTek#page1.tif source=32692-0043_Assignment_Mclean_Crisco_Hancock-PillTek#page2.tif source=32692-0043_Assignment_Mclean_Crisco_Hancock-PillTek#page3.tif

PATENT 506853471 REEL: 057381 FRAME: 0945

source=32692-0043_Assignment_Mclean_Crisco_Hancock-PillTek#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057381 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin Lord McLean, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 283 North Valley Road, Pelham, Massachusetts 01002; Larry Van Thomas Crisco, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3621 Windmoor Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32217, and Ashley Brian Hancock, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 708 Hillpine Avenue Drive, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30306; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Systems, Methods, and Apparatuses for Securely Dispensing One or More Prescribed Substances to a Securely Identified Intended User," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 17th day of March, 2014, under U.S. Application No. 14/215,837, which claims priority benefit to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/788,492, filed March 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, PillTek LLC, a company of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at 708 Hillpine Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30306, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Martin Lord McLean, Larry Van Thomas Crisco, and Ashley Brian Hancock by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PillTek LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, and in and to all U.S. non-provisional applications claiming benefit of said applications, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any of said applications;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to PillTek LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application or said non-provisional applications, or both, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of PillTek LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

23775501.1

PATENT REEL: 057381 FRAME: 0947 AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid PillTek LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

<u>5-5-204</u> Date:	Inventor: Martin Lord McLean
STATE OF	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for	the State of Massackusetts, on
this 544 day of May	, 2014, personally appeared Martin Lord
McLean, who being duly sworn, signed and a	acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free
act and deed.	

(SEAL)

DEBORAH LEE WARD
NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires Nov. 9, 2018

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires

4/27/2014 Date:	Inventor: Larry Van Thomas Crisco
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAC	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Son this 27 th day of April Thomas Crisco, who being duly sworn, signed an	, 2014, personally appeared Larry Van d acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as
his free act and deed. Personally Known MEHDI MIKE ASHCHI MY COMMISSION # FF088202 EXPIRES: March 12, 2018	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires March 12, 2018
(SEAL)	

5/15/14	<u> </u>
Date:	Inventor: Ashley Brian Hancock
STATE OF GRORGIA COUNTY OF FACTOR	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for	the State of <u>Cheorgia</u> , 2014, personally appeared Ashley
Prior Hangalt who baing duly gyarn sign	ed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as
his free act and deed.	ed and acidity rouged the toregoing resignment at
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires <u>\$\lambda\lambd</u>

Attorney Docket No. 32692-0003

23775501.1

RECORDED: 09/03/2021